

÷

February 7, 2005 Via Overnight Delivery

FILED² FEB 0 8 2005

Missouri Public Ivice Commission

210 N. Park Ave. Mr. Dale Roberts, Executive Secretary Winter Park, FL Missouri Public Service Commission Office of the Public Counsel 32789 200 Madison Street, Suite 650 Jefferson City, MO 65101 P.O. Drawer 200 RE: XO Communications Services, Inc. Missouri Tariff No. 7: YL-2005-0517 Winter Park, FL Local Exchange Services 32790-0200 Case No. 2005-0027 LT- 2005-0221

Tel: 407-740-8575 Dear Mr. Roberts:

Fax: 407-740-0613

Pursuant to telephone conversations with PSC Staff on February 7, 2005, attached are the tmi@tminc.com original and five (5) copies of the substitute sheets for pages 88, 254, and 255 of the proposed Missouri Tariff No. 7, Local Exchange Services, filed on behalf of XO Communications Services, Inc. on January 10, 2005. This filing corrects information regarding the rates for Integrated Services Digital Network, and DID Services and feature charges.

> Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope enclosed for this purpose.

> Any questions you may have regarding this filing may be directed to my attention at (407) 740-3008 or cneeld@tminc.com.

Sincerely,

Craig Neeld Consultant to XO Communications Services, Inc.

Enclosure cc: Kelly Faul - XO XO - MO - Local file: MOI0501b tms:

XO Communications Services, Inc.

Missouri Tariff No. 7 Original Page 88

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 3 - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS, (CONT'D.)

3.2 Local Exchange Service/Metropolitan Calling (MCA) Service/Optional MCA Service, (Cont'd.)

3.2.5 Integrated Services Digital Network (ISDN) Primary Rate Interface (PRI) Service Description - (This service has been grandfathered)

3.2.5.6 Application of Rates

Customers will be charged for each ISDN PRI configuration ordered at the rates set forth below. ISDN PRI service is available in a 1, 2, or 3 Year Term Plan. Rates vary depending on Term Plan. The Service Components and Standard Service Features listed above are included in the MRC. Local and Long Distance usage is not included in the MRC and billed at the applicable tariffed rates.

	Recurring	Non-Recurring
1 Year Term	\$769.40	\$1,500
2 Year Term	\$729.40	\$1,500
3 Year Term	\$689.40	\$1,500
ISDN PRI Change Charge		\$50.00

Issued: January 10, 2005

Effective: February 26, 2005

Alaine Miller, VP - Regulatory & External Affairs 1633 Westlake Avenue, No., Suite 200 Seattle, WA 98109

MOI0501

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 3 - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS, (CONT'D.)

3.45 Central Office, Line And Trunk Features, (Cont'd.)

C. Rates, per line

	Monthly	Monthly	Non-Recurring ³
	(First)	(Addl.)	-
Caller ID Number	\$8.50	\$8.50	\$15.65
Caller ID Name	\$8.75	\$8.75	\$15.65
Caller ID Name and Number	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$15.65
Call Forwarding Variable	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$15.65
Remote Access to Call Forwarding ¹	\$2.75	\$2.75	\$15.65
Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$15.65
Three Way Calling/Call Hold ²	\$4.00	\$2.50	\$15.65
Return Call ²	\$4.00	\$2.50	\$15.65
Repeat Call ²	\$4.00	\$2.50	\$15.65
Speed Dial 30	\$4.00	\$2.50	\$15.65
Speed Dial 8	\$4.00	\$2.50	\$15.65
Hunting			
Rotary	N/C	N/C	N/C
Circular	\$0.85	\$0.85	\$3.25
Preferential	\$2.80	\$0.85	\$3.25
Direct Connection (Hot Line) ⁵	\$10.00		\$50.00

When a single feature is ordered, the "first" monthly rate applies. When multiple features are ordered, one "first" monthly rate applies and the "add'l" monthly rate applies to the remaining services according to the ordering sequence.

- 1- Applies in addition to Call Forwarding Variable
- 2- Available on a per use basis for non-subscribers: Three Way Calling \$0.81 per activation, \$6.00 monthly cap and Return Call and Repeat Call \$0.62 per activation, \$4.66 monthly cap.
- 3- Maximum non-recurring charge per line is \$14.50 except when Simultaneous Call Forwarding is established.
- 4- Installation an move charge of \$12.00 also applies in addition to non-recurring charge. Nonrecurring charge applies in addition to nonrecurring charge for other custom calling features.

Issued: January 10, 2005

Effective: February 26, 2005

Alaine Miller, VP - Regulatory & External Affairs 1633 Westlake Avenue, No., Suite 200 Seattle, WA 98109

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 3 - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS, (CONT'D.)

3.45 Central Office, Line And Trunk Features, (Cont'd.)

C. Rates, per line, (cont'd.)

The additional monthly rates specified above are not applicable when ordered with the following services:

	Monthly	Nonrecurring ³	
Call Forwarding Busy Line	\$3.00	\$15.65	
Call Forwarding Don't Answer	\$3.00	\$15.65	
Call Forwarding Busy Line/Don't Answer	\$4.00	\$15.65	
Special Ring			
One Dependent DN	\$6.00	\$15.65	
Two Dependent DNs			
First Dependent DN	\$6.00	\$15.65	
Second Dependent DN	\$2.00	\$15.65	
Simultaneous Call Forwarding ⁴	\$4.35	\$14.50	
Call Transfer Disconnect	N/C	\$14.50	
Anonymous Call Rejection	\$2.00	\$15.65	
Message Waiting Indication	N/C	\$15.65	
	Per Successful Activation		
Call Trace	\$6.00		

- 1- Applies in addition to Call Forwarding Variable.
- 2- Available on a per use basis for non-subscribers: Three Way Calling \$0.81 per activation, \$6.00 monthly cap and Return Call and Repeat Call \$0.62 per activation, \$4.66 monthly cap.
- 3- Maximum non-recurring charge per line is \$14.50 except when Simultaneous Call Forwarding is established.
- 4 Installation and move charge of \$12.00 also applies in addition to non-recurring charge. Nonrecurring charge applies in addition to nonrecurring charge for other custom calling features.

Issued: January 10, 2005

Effective: February 26, 2005

Alaine Miller, VP - Regulatory & External Affairs 1633 Westlake Avenue, No., Suite 200 Seattle, WA 98109